零 件 承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客户名称:
规格描述:
ZNR4020磁胶电感规格书
日 期:
增益签核
2023/10/10

⑤
◆外观尺寸： Shape and Dimensions(dimensions are in mm)：
公差 Inductance Tolerance
K: ±10%,
M: ±20%, N: ±30%
琢费钥沿鸭
Ink
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) @100KHz
DC Resistance (Ω)  额定电流
Current (A)
饱和电流
Current (A) Typ. Max.
 0.22 0.013 0.017 5.00 12.40
 ZNR4020STR33N 0.33 0.013 0.016 4.90 8.50
 ZNR4020STR47N 0.47 0.022 0.029 3.70 7.50
 ZNR4020STR68N 0.68 0.028 0.036 3.30 6.60
 ZNR4020ST1R0M 1.00 0.029 0.038 3.20 5.20
 ZNR4020ST1R2N 1.20 0.029 0.038 3.20 5.60
 ZNR4020ST1R5M 1.50 0.035 0.046 3.00 4.90
 ZNR4020ST2R2M 2.20 0.040 0.052 2.80 3.70
 ZNR4020ST2R7N 2.70 0.053 0.069 2.65 3.60
 ZNR4020ST3R3M 3.30 0.070 0.091 2.50 3.50
 ZNR4020ST4R7M 4.70 0.075 0.098 2.00 2.50
 ZNR4020ST5R1M 5.10 0.085 0.111 1.80 2.50
 ZNR4020ST5R6M 5.60 0.090 0.117 1.80 2.40
 ZNR4020ST6R2M 6.20 0.115 0.150 1.60 2.30
 ZNR4020ST6R8N 6.80 0.125 0.163 1.60 2.40
 ZNR4020ST8R2M 8.20 0.125 0.163 1.40 1.90
 ZNR4020ST100M 10.0 0.165 0.215 1.20 1.70
 ZNR4020ST120M 12.0 0.175 0.228 1.20 1.60
 ZNR4020ST150M 15.0 0.230 0.299 1.10 1.50
 ZNR4020ST220M 22.0 0.350 0.455 0.87 1.10
 ZNR4020ST270M 27.0 0.545 0.709 0.70 1.10
 ZNR4020ST330M 33.0 0.550 0.715 0.68 0.93
 ZNR4020ST390M 39.0 0.650 0.845 0.64 0.90
◆规格特性：                         Specifications：
●ZNR4020Series
ZNR4020STR22N
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) @100KHz
DC Resistance (Ω) 额定电流
Current (A)
饱和电流
Current (A) Typ. Max.
 ZNR4020ST430M 43.0 0.660 0.858 0.63 0.85
 ZNR4020ST470M 47.0 0.710 0.923 0.61 0.81
 ZNR4020ST510M 51.0 0.750 0.975 0.59 0.77
 ZNR4020ST560M 56.0 0.800 1.040 0.57 0.72
 ZNR4020ST620M 62.0 0.900 1.170 0.52 0.71
 ZNR4020ST680M 68.0 1.060 1.380 0.50 0.67
 ZNR4020ST820M 82.0 1.170 1.520 0.47 0.55
 ZNR4020ST101M 100 1.550 2.020 0.43 0.53
 ZNR4020ST221M 220 4.200 5.460 0.30 0.30
※ The saturation current value is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%.(at 20℃)
※ The temperature rise current value is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃. (at
20℃)
※ The rated current is the DC current value that satisfies both of current value saturation current value and